51HCS-0001.8 51
Multi-Angle-Line Basket Strainer Model Number Key
1 3 5 7 92 4 6 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Example Model #:
MALBDV-S30T3-P250S00000000
1-4 Strainer Model
MALB Multi-Angle-Line Basket
5, 6 Configuration Type
DV Dual Strainers - Vertical
7 Body Length
S SHORT Body
L LONG Body
8, 9 Connection Size
15 1.5"
20 2.0"
25 2.5"
30 3.0"
40 4.0"
10 Connection Type
T Tri-Clamp (Standard)
11 Finish / Polish
3 32 µin Ra / Mechanical Polish (Standard)
12-15 Element Type / Size
P062 Perforated / 0.0625" (1/16")*
P093 Perforated / 0.09375" (3/32")
P125 Perforated / 0.125" (1/8")
P250 Perforated / 0.25" (1/4")
16 Flow Direction
S Side Inlet (Standard)
17 Seal Kit
0 EPDM TC & End Cap Gaskets / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring (Standard)
1 Tuf-Flex TC Gaskets / EPDM End Cap Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
2 Viton TC & End Cap Gaskets / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
3 Tuf-Flex TC Gaskets / Viton End Cap Gasket / Teflon Encapsulated Silicone O-Ring
18 Option #1
0 None (Standard)
2 Dual Sight Glass*
D Drain / Sample Port*
3 Dual Sight Glass & Drain / Sample Port*
19 Option #2
0 None (Standard)
20 Option #3
0 None (Standard)
21, 22 Valve Kits
00 None
MB Manually Operated Butterfly Valves
PB Pneumatically Operated Butterfly Valves*
23, 24 Pressure Kits
00 None
PG Pressure Gauges
PT Pressure Transmitters*
A
ngle-Line B
asket S
trainers
*Non-stock product option. Longer lead times apply. Non-returnable.
NOTE: Pneumatically Operated Butterfly Valves option requires air supply and automation controls (by others). See page 53 for details.
NOTE: Pressure Transmitters option requires electrical supply and automation controls (by others). See page 53 for details.
Kruth
Stamp
52 sanimatic.com
Valve Kit
Pressure Gauge Kit
ALB Strainers (2)
Dual Vertical Angle-Line / ALB Strainer Stand
Complete Assembly
NOTE: Contact Sani-Matic for custom applications,
such as fully automated assemblies.
A